



BIHAR 648
ANNEX-B 16/06/25 अमित कुमार सिंह, लो. मो. 934718
1000x121000=2 WORK Start - 10/06/2025
MGSY AGREEMENT 26 June 2025
The Agreement made the day of
Date of Completion 09/06/2025
Date of Start 10/06/2025
शुनीता देवी
मुद्रांक विक्रेता, समस्तीपुर
ला० नं०-1/2008

Between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Dalsinghsarai ("The E/I") of the one Part, and Amit Kumar Singh., [Name & Address of Contractor] Add:- Vill- Sarangpur Khalispur, Po- Sarangpur, Ps- Tajpur, Dist- Samastipur (Tender Id-140648, Bid Id- 614588 & Reg No-1230110) ("The Contractor") of the other Part.

Whereas the E/I is desirous that the contractor execute Initial Rectification. Minor improvement, surface renewal, Construction of bridge/drainage protection and performance based Rural Road contract for the Operation & Management Services of Roads/Construction of Bridge From Pacakge No- MGSY/24-25/DALSINGHSARAI/03 (hereinafter called "The Works & Services") and the E/I has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution of such The Works & Services and the remedying of any defects therein, at a contract price of Rs. 96818792.00 (Nine Crore sixty eight lakh eighteen thousand seven hundred ninety two rupees) Only.(0% of Rate)

S.No	Name of Bridge	Construction Amount	Maintenance Amount	Total Cost
1	Construction of Bridge Musapur Panchyat Antargat Noon Nadi Par Bhushani Math to Musapur Janewali sadak ke bitch H.L Bridge under Sarairanjan Block.	52976659	270229	53246888
2	Construction of Bridge Jitwarpur Kumihara Panchyat ward no- 05 me Ram Tola Janewale raste me Pul under Sarairanjan Block.	43302202	269702	43571904
		96278861	539931	96818792

Amit Kumar Singh

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दलसिंहसराय
26/06/25

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

MUKHYAMANTRI GRAMIN SETU YOJANA

BILL OF QUANTITY

Construction of Bridge Musapur Panchayat Antargat Noon Nadi Par Bhushani Math To Musapur Janewall

Sadak Ke Bitch H.L. Bridge Under Saralranjan Block

Saralranjan

Samastipur

Sl. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (in Rs.)
	FOUNDATION				
	Excavation for Structures				
	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.				
	I. Ordinary Soil				
	i) Upto 3m depth	Cum	591.360	412.30	243818.20
	ii) 3m to 6m depth	Cum	1,319.293	489.61	645935.18
	Providing and laying of PCC M15 levelling course 100mm thick below the pile cap.				
	II. PCC Grade M-15 (Levelling Course for Pile Cap)	Cum	36.947	7,061.82	260909.45
	R.C.C. grade M 30 in Pile Foundation complete as per Dwg & Tech Specification.				
	Pile Cap in RCC M-30	Cum	385.560	7,657.54	2952440.16
4	Bored cast-in-situ M35 grade R.C.C. Pile excluding Reinforcement complete as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and removal of excavated earth with all lifts and lead upto 1000 m.				
	II. 1200 mm Dia	m	696.000	15794.18	10992746.01
5	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202	MT	102.734	70,585.87	7251576.33
6	Providing steel liner 8 mm thick f including fabricating and setting out as per detailed drawing	MT	13.258	71,344.40	945885.70
7	Providing and constructing one span service road to reach island location from one pier location to another pier location including Royalty for earth @ Rs. 225.00 per m for service Road.	RM	67.080	4,008.14	268865.71
8	Carrying out load test on any pile as per standard procedure laid down in the IS:2911 specification including construction of test cap, dismantling the cap after test and cleaning the site and maintaining complete records of load				
	a) Initial Load Test on test pile for 2.5 times the design load specified in Drawings	Nos.	1.00	3,50,000.00	350000.00
	1.2 m Dia Pile				
	b) Routine pile load test on pile for 1.5 times the design load specified in Drawings	Nos.	1.00	1,50,000.00	150000.00
	1.2 m Dia Pile (2% of piles in total).				
	c) Horizontal pile load test on pile for 1.5 times the design load specified in Drawings	Nos.	1.00	1,00,000.00	100000.00
	1.2 m Dia Pile (2% of piles in total).				
	SUBSTRUCTURE				
9	R.C.C. grade M-30 in substructure complete as per Dwg & Tech Specification				
	RCC M-30				

कार्यालय अभियंता

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (In Rs.)
Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) Grading II -Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	37.5 75.000	2791.91	209393.25 104697
Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Row (2 ROW)	M	37.500	7229.75	271115.54
			Total Costruction Cost "A" =	44466089.41
Add GST 18%	Rs	1	8003896.09	8003896.09
Add labour Cess 1%	Rs	1	444660.89	444660.89
Add Seignorage Fee	Rs	1	186601.69	186601.694
Total Costruction Cost "A" including GST =	Rs		52976658.70	53101248.088
Total Cost for 1st Year Maintenance Work	Rs	1	40,898.00	40898.00
Total Cost for 2nd Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	42,953.00	42953.00
Total Cost for 3rd Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	45,343.00	45343.00
Total Cost for 4th Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	47,509.00	47509.00
Total Cost for 5th Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	49,676.00	49676.00
			Total Maintenance Cost "B" =	226379.00
Add GST 18%	Rs	1	40748.22	40748.22
Add labour Cess 1%	Rs	1	2263.79	2263.79
Add Seignorage Fee	Rs	1	838.53	838.529
Total Maintenance Cost "B" including GST =	Rs			270229.539
			Total Cost Of Project =	53371477.63

~~53371477.63~~
53246888.00

19.04.25

~~BOD Approved for Rs. 5,33,71,478.00 (Rupees Five crore thirty-three Lakhs seventy one thousand four hundred seventy eight) only from item No. 1 to 57.~~

BOD approved for Rs 5,32,46,888.00 (Rupees Five Crore thirty-two lakhs forty-Six Thousand eight hundred eighty-eight only) for item no. 1 to 57

Amidkumar Singh

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works Circle
Gramin Karay Vibhag
Sambalpur

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

MUKHYAMANTRI GRAMIN SETU YOJANA

BILL OF QUANTITY

Construction of Bridge Jltwarpur Kumhira Panchayat Ward No.-5 Me Ram Tola Janewale Raste Me Pul Under Sairanjan Block.

Sairanjan

Samastipur

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (In Rs.)
FOUNDATION				
Excavation for Structures				
Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.				
I. Ordinary Soil				
i) Upto 3m depth	Cum	467.712	412.30	192838.03
ii) 3m to 6m depth	Cum	1,044.197	489.61	511246.12
Providing and laying of PCC M15 levelling course 100mm thick below the pile cap.				
II. PCC Grade M-15 (Levelling Course for Pile Cap)	Cum	30.480	7,061.82	215240.67
R.C.C. grade M 35 in Pile Foundation complete as per Dwg & Tech Specification.				
Pile Cap in RCC M-35	Cum	305.694	7,657.54	2340863.27
Bored cast-in-situ M35 grade R.C.C. Pile excluding Reinforcement complete as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and removal of excavated earth with all lifts and lead upto 1000 m.				
II. 1200 mm Dia	m	540.000	15794.18	8528854.67
Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202	MT	89.007	70,585.87	6282613.40
Providing steel liner 8 mm thick including fabricating and setting out as per detailed drawing	MT	10.417	71,344.40	743195.91
Providing and Constructing Temporary Earth Island (Assuming depth of water 1.0 m and height of island to be 1.25 m including Royalty for earth @ Rs. 5526.00 for each Island.)	RM	44.720	4,008.14	179243.81
Carrying out load test on any pile as per standard procedure laid down in the IS:2911 specification including construction of test cap, dismantling the cap after test and cleaning the site and maintaining complete records of load				
a) Initial Load Test on test pile for 2.5 times the design load specified in Drawings				
1.2 m Dia Pile	Nos.	1.00	3,50,000.00	350000.00
b) Routine pile load test on pile for 1.5 times the design load specified in Drawings				
1.2 m Dia Pile (2% of piles in total).	Nos.	1.00	1,50,000.00	150000.00
c) Horizontal pile load test on pile for 1.5 times the design load specified in Drawings				
1.2 m Dia Pile (2% of piles in total).	Nos.	1.00	1,00,000.00	100000.00
SUBSTRUCTURE				
R.C.C. grade M-35 in Substructure complete as per Dwg & Tech Specification				
RCC M-35				

Amit Kumar Singh

कायपालक आभेयता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दलसिंहसराय

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (In Rs.)
Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) Grading II - Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with tractor mounted grader arrangement on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	37.500 18.75	2791.91	104696.63 52348.00
Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Row (2 ROW)	M	15.000	7229.75	108446.22
Total Construction Cost "A" =				36300081.31
Add GST 18%	Rs	1	6534014.64	6534014.64
Add labour Cess 1%	Rs	1	363000.81	363000.81
Add Seignorage Fee	Rs	1	167400.46	167400.46
Total Construction Cost "A" including GST =	Rs	43302202.46		43364497.224
Total Cost for 1st Year Maintenance Work	Rs	1	36,411.00	36411.00
Total Cost for 2nd Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	40,521.00	40521.00
Total Cost for 3rd Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	45,300.00	45300.00
Total Cost for 4th Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	49,632.00	49632.00
Total Cost for 5th Year Maintenance Works	Rs	1	53,965.00	53965.00
Total Maintenance Cost "B" =				225829.00
Add GST 18%	Rs	1	40649.22	40649.22
Add labour Cess 1%	Rs	1	2258.29	2258.29
Add Seignorage Fee	Rs	1	965.90	965.904
Total Maintenance Cost "B" including GST =	Rs			269702.414
Total Cost Of Project =				43634189.64

43571905.00

19/04/25

Approved for Rs. 4,36,34,200.00 (Rs. Four crore thirty six lakh thirty four thousand two hundred) only from item No. 01 to 57.

B.O.D. approved for ₹ 43571905.00 (Rupees four crore thirty five lakh seventy one thousand nine hundred five) only from item no (01) to (56).

Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. Works
Samastipur

Amir Kumar Singh

कार्यपालक आभयता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, बसतिहाराय

District:- Samastipur

Name of Division:- Dalsinghsarai

Package No.:- MGSY/24-25 Dalsinghsarai/03

Block:- Sarairanjan

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length (in Mtr.)	Const. Cost (Including L. Cess, S.F & GST)	Maint. Cost (Including L. Cess, S.F & GST)	Total Cost (4+5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Consturction of Bridge Jitwarpur Kunihara Panchayat Ward No.-5 me Ram Tola Janewale Raste me Pul Under Sarairanjan Block	44.760	43302202.46	269702.41	43571904.87 =
2	Consturction of Bridge Musapur Panchayat Antargat Noon Nadi Par Bhushani Math to Musapur Janewali Sadak Ke Bitch H.L. Bridge Under Sarairanjan Block	67.120	52976658.70	270229.53	53246888.23 =
Total		111.880	96278861.16	539931.94	96818793.10

43571904.87

53246888.23

96818793.10

Gross Total Amount (Const. Cost + Maint. Cost) = 96318793.10

Summarise Cost of B.O.Q = 96318793.10

25/04/25
AR

Summarise B.O.Q approved for ₹ 96318793.10 (Rupees Nine crore Fifty Eight Lakh Eighteen thousand Seven hundred and ninety three) only for this package.


25/04/25
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Circle
Samastipur

Anil Kumar Singh

कार्यपालक आभयता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, दलसिंहसराय



आयकर विभाग

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

AMIT KUMAR SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH

19/08/1984

Permanent Account Number

CDBPS3057B

✓ Amit Kumar Singh

भारत सरकार

GOVT. OF INDIA

Amit Kumar Singh